

**Misc Case 2185 of 2025**  
**A/O Misc Case 2236 of 2023**  
**Present: S.Dasgupta, Bench-III (WB01246)**

**Order No.32/ dated 19.06.2025**

Today is fixed for further hearing Misc Case.

Petitioner files hazira.

O.P. No. 2 files an adjournment petition, on the ground stated therein.

Prayer of the O.P. No. 2 r is considered and allowed.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 27.08.2025 for filing W.O.

Judge  
(Bench III)